Australian Capital Territory

Children and Young People (Childrens Services Council) Appointment 2006 (No 2)

Disallowable instrument DI2006–226

made under the

Children and Young People Act 1999, Section 36 (Members of the Council)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Children and Young People (Childrens Services Council) Appointment 2006 (No 2).

2 Children and Young People Childrens Services Council Appointment

I APPOINT Ms Bev Orr as a member of the Childrens Services Council until 30 June 2008.

Katy Gallagher MLA Minister for Disability and Community Services

18 October 2006